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Geography: City - Soquel

Population Demographics

Percent Change

2000 2010 2014A 2019 2000 to 2014 to

Census Census Estimates Projections 2010 2019
Total Population 9,462 9,644 9,870 10,107 1.9% 2.3%
Egg:/'gtc;ogi?e”s'ty 2,093.25 821.34 2,183.42 2,235.75 -60.7%  2.3%
Total Households 3,724 3,908 4,026 4,142 4.9% 2.8%
Population by
Gender:
Male 4,609 48.7% 4,644 48.1% 4,748 48.1% 4,871 48.1% 0.7% 2.5%
Female 4,853 51.2% 5,000 51.8% 5,122 51.8% 5,236 51.8% 3.0% 2.2%

Population by Race/Ethnicity

2000 2010 2014A 2019 Percent Change
2000 to 2014 to

Census % Census % Estimates % Projections % 2010 2019
White 8,185 86.5% 7,957 82.5% 8,070 81.7% 8,118 80.3% -2.7% 0.5%
Black 86 0.9% 84 0.8% 98 0.9% 104 1.0% -1.8% 6.0%
American Indian or 216 2.2% 68 0.7% 70 0.7% 74  0.7% -68.6% 6.5%
Alaska Native
Asian/Native 305 3.2% 363 3.7% 379 3.8% 403 3.9% 18.8% 6.3%
Hawaiian/Other
Pacific Islander
Some Other Race 449 4.7% 659 6.8% 702 7.1% 776  7.6% 46.8% 10.5%
Two or More Races 221 2.3% 512 5.3% 552 5.5% 632 6.2% 131.5% 14.5%
Hispanic Ethnicity 1,090 11.5% 1,575 16.3% 1,705 17.2% 1,865 18.4% 44.5% 9.4%
Not Hispanic or Latino 8,373 88.4% 8,069 83.6% 8,165 82.7% 8,241 81.5% -3.6% 0.9%
Population by Age

2000 2010 2014A 2019 Percent Change

Census % Census % Estimates % Projections % 2(212230 2(2)(1):;0
Oto4 506 5.3% 463 4.7% 467 4.7% 496 4.9% -8.4% 6.2%
5to 14 1,322 13.9% 1,048 10.8% 1,029 10.4% 991 9.8% -20.7% -3.7%
15 to 19 597 6.3% 694 7.2% 691 7.0% 584 5.7% 16.3% -15.3%
20 to 24 477 5.0% 593 6.1% 725 7.3% 762  7.5% 24.3% 5.1%
25to 34 1,073 11.3% 1,059 10.9% 1,043 10.5% 1,146 11.3% -1.2% 9.9%
35 to 44 1,714 18.1% 1,158 12.0% 1,107 11.2% 1,067 10.5% -32.3% -3.6%
45 to 54 1,797 19.0% 1,652 17.1% 1,545 15.6% 1,395 13.8% -8.0% -9.6%
55 to 64 854 9.0% 1,765 18.3% 1,896 19.2% 1,928 19.0% 106.6% 1.6%
65 to 74 610 6.4% 680 7.0% 829 8.4% 1,143 11.3% 11.6% 37.8%
75 to 84 397 4.2% 347 3.6% 335 3.4% 388 3.8% -12.5%  15.7%
85+ 112 1.1% 179 1.8% 199 2.0% 201 1.9% 59.7% 1.1%
Median Age:
Total Population 39.6 43.5 44.0 45.0

Households by Income



$0 - $15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 +

Average Hhld Income
Median Hhld Income
Per Capita Income

Employment

Total Population 16+
Popn 16+:Civilian,
Employed
Popn 16+:Civilian,
Unemployed

Popn 16+:In Armed
Forces

Popn 16+:Not In
Labor Force

Housing Units

Total Housing Units

Total Occupied
Housing Units

Owner Occupied
Housing Units

Owned with a
mortgage or loan

Owned free and
clear

Renter Occupied
Vacant

Vehicles Available

0 Vehicles Available
1 Vehicle Available

2+ Vehicles
Available

Average Vehicles Per
Household

2000

Census %

408 10.9%

310 8.3%

342 9.1%

562 15.1%

744 19.9%

499 13.3%

560 15.0%

331 8.8%
$80,308
$58,037
$31,610
2000
Census
7,509

5,105 67.9%

247 3.2%

0 0.0%

2,156 28.7%

2000

Census %

3,882
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
158 4.0%
2000

Census %

151
1,339
2,235

4.0%
35.9%
60.0%

1.80

2010

Census %

330 8.4%
332 8.5%
480 12.2%
389 9.9%
622 15.9%
451 11.5%
653 16.7%
647 16.5%
$105,030
$65,634
$42,651
2010
Census
8,006
4,359 90.4%
459 9.5%
0 0.0%
3,189 39.8%
2010

Census %

4,107

3,908 95.1%

2,733 69.9%
1,973 50.4%
760 19.4%

30.0%
4.8%

1,174
199

2010
Census %

97 2.4%
1,226 31.3%
2,584 66.1%

2.06

2014A

Estimates %

319 7.9%

323 8.0%

436 10.8%

368 9.1%

615 15.2%

495 12.2%

709 17.6%

757 18.8%
$110,977
$72,660
$45,367
2014A
Estimates
8,240

5,249 93.0%

390 6.9%

0 0.0%

2,602 31.5%

2014A

Estimates %

4,101

4,026 98.1%

2,793 69.3%

1,985 49.3%

809 20.0%

1,232 30.6%
76  1.8%

2014A
Estimates %

101
1,246
2,678

2.5%
30.9%
66.5%

2.07

2019

Projections %

%

280 6.7%

286 6.9%

399 9.6%

369 8.9%

541 13.0%

524 12.6%

835 20.1%

904 21.8%
$124,423
$84,182
$51,089
2019
Projections
8,511

5,483 94.7%

302 5.2%

0 0.0%

2,726 32.0%

2019

Projections %

4,208

4,142 98.4%

2,844 68.6%

2,023 48.8%

821 19.8%

1,298 31.3%
66 1.5%

2019
Projections %

102
1,274
2,765

2.4%
30.7%
66.7%

2.07

Percent Change
2000 to 2014 to

2010 2019
-19.0% -12.0%
7.3% -11.6%
40.2% -8.4%
-30.7% 0.2%
-16.3% -12.0%
-9.5% 5.9%

16.6% 17.7%
95.2% 19.4%
30.7% 12.1%
13.0% 15.8%
34.9% 12.6%

Percent Change
2000 to 2014 to

2014 2019

3.2%

-14.6% 4.4%
85.3%  -22.5%

N/A% N/A%

47.8% 4.7%

Percent Change
2000 to 2014 to

2010 2019

5.7% 2.5%
n/a 2.8%
n/a 1.8%
n/a 1.9%
n/a 1.5%
n/a 5.3%

26.1% -12.6%

Percent Change
2000 to 2014 to

2010 2019
-35.8% 1.6%
-8.3% 2.2%
15.6% 3.2%
14.5% 0.2%



Marital Status

Married, Spouse
Present

Married, Spouse
Absent

Divorced

Widowed

Never Married
Age 15+ Population

2000
Census %

3,622 47.4%

313 4.0%

16.8%
4.8%
26.5%

1,285

370
2,029
7,634

Educational Attainment

Grade K - 8
Grade 9 - 11

High School
Graduate

Some College, No
Degree

Associates Degree
Bachelor's Degree
Graduate Degree

No Schooling
Completed

Age 25+ Population

2000

Census %

226 3.4%
310 4.7%
1,176 17.9%
1,799 27.5%
537  8.2%
1,538 23.5%
892 13.6%
62 0.9%
6,541

2010
Census %

3,371 41.4%

192 2.3%

15.2%
4.0%
36.8%

1,242

333
2,995
8,133

2010
Census %

178
277
1,228

2.6%
4.0%
17.9%

2,219 32.4%

700 10.2%
1,347 19.6%
845 12.3%

48 0.7%

6,845

2014A

Estimates

3,637

373

1,139

412
2,812
8,373

%

43.4%

4.4%

13.5%
4.9%
33.5%

2014A

Estimates

182
252
1,230

2,165

731
1,450
904
41

6,957

%

2.6%
3.6%
17.6%

31.1%

10.5%

20.8%
12.9%
0.5%

2019

Projections

3,723

379

1,162

425
2,931
8,619

2019

Projections

199
266
1,293

2,266

770
1,491
941
44

7,272

%

43.1%

4.4%

13.4%
4.9%
34.0%

%

2.7%
3.6%
17.7%

31.1%

10.5%

20.5%
12.9%
0.6%

Percent Change
2000 to 2014 to

2010 2019
-6.9% 2.3%
-38.7% 1.5%
-3.3% 2.0%
-10.1% 3.1%
47.6% 4.2%
6.5% 2.9%

Percent Change
2000 to 2014 to

2010 2019
-21.2% 9.2%
-10.4% 5.5%

4.3% 5.0%
23.3% 4.6%
30.3% 5.2%
-12.4% 2.8%
-5.2% 4.1%
-20.4% 7.3%

4.6% 4.5%
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