Demographic Detail Summary

Geography: City - Soquel



Population Demogra	phics										
									Percent	Change	
	2000 Census		2010 Census		2014A Estimates		2019 Projections		2000 to 2010	2014 to 2019	
Total Population	9,462		9,644		9,870		10,107		1.9%	2.3%	
Population Density (Pop/Sq Mi)	2,093.25		821.34		2,183.42		2,235.75		-60.7%	2.3%	
Total Households	3,724		3,908		4,026		4,142		4.9%	2.8%	
Population by Gender:											
Male	4,609	48.7%	4,644	48.1%	4,748	48.1%	4,871	48.1%	0.7%	2.5%	
Female	4,853	51.2%	5,000	51.8%	5,122	51.8%	5,236	51.8%	3.0%	2.2%	
Population by Race/	Ethnicity										
	200	2000		2010		2014A		2019		Percent Change	
	Census	%	Census	%	Estimates	%	Projections	%	2000 to 2010	2014 to 2019	
White	8,185	86.5%	7,957	82.5%	8,070	81.7%	8,118	80.3%	-2.7%	0.5%	
Black	86	0.9%	84	0.8%	98	0.9%	104	1.0%	-1.8%	6.0%	
American Indian or Alaska Native	216	2.2%	68	0.7%	70	0.7%	74	0.7%	-68.6%	6.5%	
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	305	3.2%	363	3.7%	379	3.8%	403	3.9%	18.8%	6.3%	
Some Other Race	449	4.7%	659	6.8%	702	7.1%	776	7.6%	46.8%	10.5%	
Two or More Races	221	2.3%	512	5.3%	552	5.5%	632	6.2%	131.5%	14.5%	
Hispanic Ethnicity	1,090	11.5%	1,575	16.3%	1,705	17.2%	1,865	18.4%	44.5%	9.4%	
Not Hispanic or Latino	8,373	88.4%	8,069	83.6%	8,165	82.7%	8,241	81.5%	-3.6%	0.9%	
Population by Age											
	200	00	201	10 2014A			2019	9	Percent Change		
	Census	%	Census	%	Estimates	%	Projections	%	2000 to 2010	2014 to 2019	
0 to 4	506	5.3%	463	4.7%	467	4.7%	496	4.9%	-8.4%	6.2%	
5 to 14	1,322	13.9%	1,048	10.8%	1,029	10.4%	991	9.8%	-20.7%	-3.7%	
15 to 19	597	6.3%	694	7.2%	691	7.0%	584	5.7%	16.3%	-15.3%	
20 to 24	477	5.0%	593	6.1%	725	7.3%	762	7.5%	24.3%	5.1%	
25 to 34	1,073	11.3%	1,059	10.9%	1,043	10.5%	1,146	11.3%	-1.2%	9.9%	
35 to 44		18.1%	1,158	12.0%		11.2%		10.5%	-32.3%	-3.6%	
45 to 54 55 to 64	1,797 854	19.0%	1,652	17.1%	1,545	15.6%	1,395	13.8%	-8.0%	-9.6% 1.6%	
65 to 74	610	9.0% 6.4%	1,765 680	18.3% 7.0%	829	19.2% 8.4%	1,928	19.0% 11.3%	106.6%	1.6% 37.8%	
75 to 84	397	4.2%	347	3.6%	335	3.4%	1,143 388	3.8%	11.6% -12.5%		
85+	112	1.1%	179	1.8%	199	2.0%	201	1.9%	59.7%	15.7% 1.1%	
Median Age:	112	1.1 /0	179	1.0 /0	100	2.070	201	1.5 /0	33.770	1.1 /0	
Total Population	39.6		43.5		44.0		45.0				
Households by Inco	me										

	2000		201	LO	2014A 2019 Pe		Percent	Percent Change		
	Census	%	Census	%	Estimates	%	Projections	%	2000 to 2010	2014 to 2019
\$0 - \$15,000	408	10.9%	330	8.4%	319	7.9%	280	6.7%	-19.0%	-12.0%
\$15,000 - \$24,999	310	8.3%	332	8.5%	323	8.0%	286	6.9%	7.3%	-11.6%
\$25,000 - \$34,999	342	9.1%	480	12.2%	436	10.8%	399	9.6%	40.2%	-8.4%
\$35,000 - \$49,999	562	15.1%	389	9.9%	368	9.1%	369	8.9%	-30.7%	0.2%
\$50,000 - \$74,999	744	19.9%	622	15.9%	615	15.2%	541	13.0%	-16.3%	-12.0%
\$75,000 - \$99,999	499	13.3%	451	11.5%	495	12.2%	524	12.6%	-9.5%	5.9%
\$100,000 - \$149,999	560	15.0%	653	16.7%	709	17.6%	835	20.1%	16.6%	17.7%
\$150,000 +	331	8.8%	647	16.5%	757	18.8%	904	21.8%	95.2%	19.4%
Average Hhld Income	\$80,308		\$105,030		\$110,977		\$124,423		30.7%	12.1%
Median Hhld Income	\$58,037		\$65,634		\$72,660		\$84,182		13.0%	15.8%
Per Capita Income	\$31,610		\$42,651		\$45,367		\$51,089		34.9%	12.6%
Employment										
									Percent	Change
	2000		2010		2014A		2019	%	2000 to	2014 to
Total Deputation 16 (Census		Census		Estimates		Projections		2014	2019 3.2%
Total Population 16+ Popn 16+:Civilian,	7,509		8,006		8,240		8,511			3.2%
Employed	5,105	67.9%	4,359	90.4%	5,249	93.0%	5,483	94.7%	-14.6%	4.4%
Popn 16+:Civilian, Unemployed	247	3.2%	459	9.5%	390	6.9%	302	5.2%	85.3%	-22.5%
Popn 16+:In Armed Forces	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	N/A%	N/A%
Popn 16+:Not In Labor Force	2,156	28.7%	3,189	39.8%	2,602	31.5%	2,726	32.0%	47.8%	4.7%
Housing Units										
	200	00	2010		2014A		2019		Percent Change	
	Census	%	Census	%	Estimates	%	Projections	%	2000 to 2010	2014 to 2019
Total Housing Units	3,882		4,107		4,101		4,208		5.7%	2.5%
Total Occupied Housing Units	n/a	n/a	3,908	95.1%	4,026	98.1%	4,142	98.4%	n/a	2.8%
Owner Occupied Housing Units	n/a	n/a	2,733	69.9%	2,793	69.3%	2,844	68.6%	n/a	1.8%
Owned with a mortgage or loan	n/a	n/a	1,973	50.4%	1,985	49.3%	2,023	48.8%	n/a	1.9%
Owned free and clear	n/a	n/a	760	19.4%	809	20.0%	821	19.8%	n/a	1.5%
Renter Occupied	n/a	n/a	1,174	30.0%	1,232	30.6%	1,298	31.3%	n/a	5.3%
Vacant	158	4.0%	199	4.8%	76	1.8%	66	1.5%	26.1%	-12.6%
Vehicles Available										
	200	00	2010		2014A		2019		Percent Change	
	Census	%	Census	%	Estimates	%	Projections	%	2000 to 2010	2014 to 2019
0 Vehicles Available	151	4.0%	97	2.4%	101	2.5%	102	2.4%	-35.8%	1.6%
1 Vehicle Available	1,339	35.9%	1,226	31.3%	1,246	30.9%	1,274	30.7%	-8.3%	2.2%
2+ Vehicles Available	2,235	60.0%	2,584	66.1%	2,678	66.5%	2,765	66.7%	15.6%	3.2%
Average Vehicles Per Household	1.80		2.06		2.07		2.07		14.5%	0.2%

Marital Status										
	2000		2010		2014A		2019		Percent Change	
	Census	%	Census	%	Estimates	%	Projections	%	2000 to 2010	2014 to 2019
Married, Spouse Present	3,622	47.4%	3,371	41.4%	3,637	43.4%	3,723	43.1%	-6.9%	2.3%
Married, Spouse Absent	313	4.0%	192	2.3%	373	4.4%	379	4.4%	-38.7%	1.5%
Divorced	1,285	16.8%	1,242	15.2%	1,139	13.5%	1,162	13.4%	-3.3%	2.0%
Widowed	370	4.8%	333	4.0%	412	4.9%	425	4.9%	-10.1%	3.1%
Never Married	2,029	26.5%	2,995	36.8%	2,812	33.5%	2,931	34.0%	47.6%	4.2%
Age 15+ Population	7,634		8,133		8,373		8,619		6.5%	2.9%
Educational Attainm	nent									
	2000		2010		2014A		2019		Percent Change	
	Census	%	Census	%	Estimates	%	Projections	%	2000 to 2010	2014 to 2019
Grade K - 8	226	3.4%	178	2.6%	182	2.6%	199	2.7%	-21.2%	9.2%
Grade 9 - 11	310	4.7%	277	4.0%	252	3.6%	266	3.6%	-10.4%	5.5%
High School Graduate	1,176	17.9%	1,228	17.9%	1,230	17.6%	1,293	17.7%	4.3%	5.0%
Some College, No Degree	1,799	27.5%	2,219	32.4%	2,165	31.1%	2,266	31.1%	23.3%	4.6%
Associates Degree	537	8.2%	700	10.2%	731	10.5%	770	10.5%	30.3%	5.2%
Bachelor's Degree	1,538	23.5%	1,347	19.6%	1,450	20.8%	1,491	20.5%	-12.4%	2.8%
Graduate Degree	892	13.6%	845	12.3%	904	12.9%	941	12.9%	-5.2%	4.1%
No Schooling	62	0.9%	48	0.7%	41	0.5%	44	0.6%	-20.4%	7.3%
Completed										

[@] 2015, Easy Analytic Software,Inc.(EASI®) All Rights Reserved, Alteryx, Inc. @ 2015,by Experian

^{© 2015} Alteryx, Inc. Irvine, CA | 888-836-4274 | www.alteryx.com | Powered by Alteryx®